PERSONAL

BUREAU POWELL STREET

FILE No.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ERSONAL INFORMATION		
A CARLON BARRIERO	o (Mrs. Shotero)	
OME ADDRESS: 1876 Triumph	St., Vencouver, B. C.	
EGISTRATION NUMBER 14321	SEX: Female AGE: 43	
CCUPATION: Housewife		
(If any business or businesses carried on, state t	where, under what name and whether carried on by ner's name.)	
EMPLOYER:		
MARRIED?		
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	Shotoro	
address of wife or husband:	Bame as above	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:	Yoshiko (F)	
	Yoshinori (V)	
	Takaaki (M) Sadako (P	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	same as above	
GE OF CHILDREN:	21, 20, 18, 9 yrs.	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	none	
	EMENTS:	
	none	
	where policies are)	
	none	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	none	
	registered claims or deposit of title deed)	
	none	
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If va	none.	

(abadoatta ena	alds od brages dilu sreqes) anabel dinon
	tending best Belence up to Webob 17, 1948,
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY Wohnston Motor
	VE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING
	ouou .
	DESES' LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND
ueV 48 mieM & dam	left with Johnston Motor Co., Ltd., Seve
	One 1926 Plymouth Seden, Ser. No. 9399263
PERSONAL EFFECTS:	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND IN BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF
	MENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED.
	θτίου
	FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
Condition of the Condition	
	JB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what di
	CATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE, none
) Ouou
-diva	ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH
	Vencouver, B. C.
arobast . Mosta 008.	VADLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: No. Christie. 1
	.esmod meboom .verois S .mood &
Vancouver, B. C.	OCYLION AND DESCRIPTION: 1876 Trimph St.,
	EMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	ovou .
	EARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
Oiox	TATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
9008	TATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

	lympic Insurance Agencies Ltd., Van. Policy in owner's posses MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF (handed over to
	OTHERS: Custodi
	none
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	none /
7.	
	none
8.	BANK ACCOUNTS: none
9.	LIFE INSURANCE: Monarch Life Insurance, \$1000.00. Policy # unk
	Beneficiary husband, Shotaro. In owner's possession.
	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.
	none
11.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none
1.	PERSONAL DEBTS: / Butstanding Belence up to Merch 17, 1942, \$358 on 1936 Plymouth Sedan, to mouse the Johnston Motor Co., 7th
	on 1936 Plymouth Seden to move the Johnston Motor Co., 7th
	OR 1936 Plymouth Sedan to House the Johnston Motor Co., 7th. St., Vencouver : TRADE DERTS:
	OR 1936 Plymonth Sedan to House the Johnston Motor Co. 7th St. Vencouver. TRADE DEBTS: DONE /
	OR 1936 Plymouth Sedan to House the Johnston Motor Co., 7th. St., Vencouver : TRADE DERTS:
2	OR 1936 Plymonth Sedan to House the Johnston Motor Co. 7th St. Vencouver. TRADE DEBTS: DONE /
	I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protectors as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, born
	I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protector as as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bout other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of the certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of the certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of the certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities directly description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities directly.
	I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protects as as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bout other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of the certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct. Dated this 20th day of July 1942. (Signature) Missile Monaton.
	I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protects as as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bout other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of the certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct. Dated this 20th day of July 1942. (Signature) Missile Monaton.
eve and	on 1956 Plymouth Sedan, to more the Johnston Motor Co., 7th Sta, Vancouver. TRADE DEBTS: none L, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protects as as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bon other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct. Dated this 20th day of July 1942.

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.F.

Date Magados/43 Our File No. //532 (Surname An Block Letters) Age (14.25,1898 Registration No. 14321 Male - Female (check) Former Address 1876 Mingel A. Training, B.C. Date Evacuated / 19/12 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) Present Address Jan A. G. Merrit Bros. Married - Single Name of Wife (check) Name of Husband Shotare # 15902 Name of Mother Idanord Sh. K. 3/ Name of Father Yosun, Likemstsu 3/1 Names of Children under 16 u Lucharto dul. Valet 504 Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) Requested by Additional Information Shows

Confederation Life Association Head Office - Toronto, Canada BRITISH COLUMBIA MAINLAND DIVISION R. H. SOUIRE, Manager 718 Rogers Building W. M. RAMSAY, Branch Secretary VANCOUVER, B.C. Jebruary 22, 1946 EVACUATION SECTION The Custoffen. FEB 2 5 1946 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. File 114 11582 Attention Mr. 7. 0. Shears Dear Siri On April 16th, 1942 I was given power of attorney by Mrs. Missiso Hington to receive payments in connection with a house, situated at 1876 Triumph Street, which she had sold to Mr. V. V.

Christie. The payments have all been received, and have been held by me in a frust Account.

Just recently I have received a letter from Mrs. Hinatsu, a copy of which is herewith enclosed, requesting that this money now be turned over to her. I am enclosing, therefore, a marked cheque to you in the hope that this money can be sent to her without any undue delay. You will observe from the copy of her letter that the need is somewhat urgent.

Thanking you for your advice and assistance in this matter, 1 00

Yery truly yours,

Mac.Cheque 8365.72 Copy of Letter

for faure

O'c Christs Ime. Grant, Car Tarnary 17,1916

Die I. We Ibritan. Marchite Southerness auch Assessauten.

The state of the s

There is a second of the second constitution constitution

Thomas be most obtical in you would said this more as seen as

privately for the the lateral are the lateral from the form of the

Topicity you everyth and All the that of his time.

Tours cincoroly,

AND AND AND DELIVED BLOCK (CRECKIE) 2413 501 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, E. C. April 22, 1942. Commanding Officer, R. C. M. Police, "E" Division, Tancouver, B. C. DOOR SEED Res Mrs. Missho Minetsu. It has just been drawn to my attention that this lady is said to be the owner of a Plymouth Sedan (1936). Serial Number 9399263. I further understand that this lady resides at 1876 Triumph Street of this city. The question that occurs to me is whether or not this car should be taken over and placed in the custody of the Custodien. I would appreciate your views in this matter at your convenience. Yours faithfully, Edgar T. Road. (For G. W. McPherson) Authorized Deputy of the Secretary of Etate and/or Custodian. ETRINS

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION ONE PACIFIC 0131 DOG ROYAL BANK BLOG., HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE PLEASE PEPER TO VANCOUVER, B.C. FILE No. 11532 January 21, 1943. Mr. Shataro HINATSU, Reg. Wo. 05892, Slocan, B. C. Deer Sir: Our No. Misc. Re: Motor Vehicles Plymouth Sedan Your which was surrendered to the Authorities, has been sold for \$360.00 Charges against your oar were as follows:

Reituen Aomi dar mere de Loitone:

Liens

Administrative Expenses \$ --

The Balance thereafter remaining of

has been placed to your credit in our trust account.

Yours truly,

4360.00

Specified Articles Department.

BPA:MA

USED CAR APP	LAIGAL R	ECORD And
ADDRESS 365/A	1 40	History 122 years
Charter Charte	1/	Zin.
Mote & Kick Pads Uphobitery Eardware Notor Especies	35 1	34 License
Universal Joints Citatos Securing	1111	26633 %.
Tiphon Up Boll Wash & Clean Motor	1/2 15	34036.
Oil & Grone, Change Oil & Check Over Total	\$59 A	35000
Salaman V Las	mg price s Repaire Seasons swance	

And Fra. Mrs. ikrajičecho kulkuju. 2016 upiusta 24. Vancouver, d. 6. (3.2.2.20) Peg.10.22780.



FRED. G. BROWN PREJAL HERRESHITATIVE VANCOUVER, B.C.

CONFEDERATION LIFE ASSOCIATION

718 Rogers Bldg., Vancouver, B. C., April 16th, 1942.

Mr. Read, c/o Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian of Japanese Evacuation, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Deer Sir:

Re: Mrs. Mischo Hinatsu and Plymouth Sedan (1936) Ser.#9399268, Motor #P2359631

On behalf of Mrs. Hinatsu I have an opportunity of disposing of this car at a price of \$505.00, the terms being \$150.00 to Mrs. Hinatsu for her equity in said car and the balance to be assumed on a monthly payment arrangement made between Mrs. Hinatsu and the Consolidated Finance Go. Ltd.

I would be glad if you would please give this matter your prompt consideration and advise me that such sale would or would not be in order.

Thanking you in anticipation, I am

F. G. BROWN

FGB: FS

ohoh th.

Win

Tencouver, N. C. Hovember 6th 19.41
(City and Province) For value received, 1 promise to pay to the order of
JOHNSTON MOTOR CO. LTD.
Four Hundred Twenty Seven Endant Berg62/100 DOLLARS
in 17 monthly instalments of \$ 24.00 each commencing one month from the date of \$10.62
of the office of CONSOLIDATED FINANCE CO. LTD. at Vancouver, B.C.

1876 Triumph St. Tane

VANCOUVER BC

Johnston Motor Co. Limited

AUTHORIZED DEALERS

PLYMOUTH



CHRYSLER

FARGO TRUCKS
SEVENTH AND MAIN STREET
VANCOUVER, B.C.

DAY--All Departments PAir (042
042

Telephones:
NIGHT—
New Cars: FAir. 3700
Used Cars: FAir. 2480

November 6th, 1941

Stock No. 266X

Perchaser Mrs. Missho Himatsu Salesman House

1876 Triumph St., Vancouver, B. C. License No. 55-633

New or Used Used Make 36 Plymouth Model Sedan Eng. No. P2-339631 Ser. No. 9399263

695.00 300,00 Collect on Delivery Cash 50.00 License and Registration License Transfer Previous Deposit Trade. Stock No. adio Ser. No. Model Eng. No. Ser. No. Lic. No. Allowance Owing Fire, Theft, Coll. \$50 Ded. 34.73 14 yrs. Finance Co. Consolidated Finance 17 Payments of \$ 24.00 408.00 Payments of \$ 47114 19.62 427.62 Finance Charges **Final Payment** 777.62 TOTAL DR. 777.62 TOTAL CR.

CONSOLIDATED FINANCE CO. LTD. VANCOUVER, B. C.

PHONE MARINE 0264

SUITE 307 STOCK EXCHANGE BLDG.

Vancouver, B. C. Sept. 22, 1942.

The Commissioner, B. C. Police.

Dear Sirt

CONDITIONAL SALES AGREEMENT registered against M. Hinatsu

of Vancouver. B.C. Drawn up and registered under your

No. 165666 on or about the 15th day of November 1942

in the amount of 6 427.62 and covering on 1936 Plymouth Sedan

Automobile Motor No. P2359651

CONSOLIDATED FINANCE CO. LTD.

Per Willah

Witness:

9 Selection declare as follows:

1. That I am a stenographer in the employ of Consolidated Finance Co. Ltd.

2. That I duly witnessed the signature as above.

(4. 1 Valeling

Declared before me at Vancouver in the Province of British Columbia This

A.D. 1944

A COMMENT OF LINE STATES AND STATES OF THE S

REBEN Consolidated Finance Co. Ltd. Vancouver, B.C. JAPANELE SECTION Sept 19th, 1942 Department of the Secretary of State Office of the Gustodian 506 Royal Bank Bldg. Vancouver, B. C. Box Your file \$4126 Sentlemen; We acknowledge and thank you for your cheque in the sum of \$360.00, being payment in full of our lien covering a 1936 Plymouth Sedan, formerly owned by M. Hinsteu.

On or before Monday September 21st, we will forward the sancelled lies contract and promissory note, together with the release.

Yours truly.

Office Manager

H. P. Clarke